

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9780 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 3515 OF 2014

Council Of Scientific And Industrial Research, ....PETITIONER  
Through Its Director General And Another

V/S

The Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner, ....Respondent  
(central), O/o Dy. Chief Labour Commissioner,  
Mumbai And Ors.

DR. R.S. SUNDARAM

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 9th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

First default. None present. Stand over to 2 weeks to remove office objections.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**