



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 388/2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3515/2014(D)

CSIR, New Delhi & another
...VERSUS...

Dy. Chief Labour Commissioner & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Ms. U.R. Tanna, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
AUGUST 01, 2025

. Await service.

(2) Interim order to continue till filing of reply by the Respondents.

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)