

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 388 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 3515 OF 2014

Council Of Scientific And Industrial Research,PETITIONER
Through Its Director General And Another
V/S

The Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner,RESPONDENT
(central), O/o Dy. Chief Labour Commissioner,
Mumbai And Ors.

DR. R.S. SUNDARAM for Petitioner
(FOR R 3) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Dr.R.S.Sundaram Adv. & Ms.U.R.Tanna Advs. for the
petitioner. Shri D.S.Thakur Adv. for R-3. S.O. 24.04.2026 at
2.30 p.m. in Chamber.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)